CONRAD WEISER AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT Robesonia, Pennsylvania

AGENDA B FOR NOVEMBER 11, 2015 6:00 p.m. - Conrad Weiser High School Library

BOARD COMMITTEE-OF-THE-WHOLE AGENDA

Board Members

William T. Carl Jr., David A. Christensen, Francis J. Kaczmarczyk, Mark D. Leidich, Dennis J. Manbeck, Gary G. Neider, Bret A. B. Sabold, Tammy Starner Wert, and Margaret G. Rumbaugh

School Personnel

1.

Randall A. Grove, Erik J. Bentzel, Robin L. Robertson, Edward J. Skoczen Jr., Robert G. Galtere, Alissa B. Sweigart, Randy V. Neider, R. Kenneth Buck Jr., Kristin D. Minch, Jennifer M. Hassler, Janet C. Heilman, Jennifer L. Wilinsky, Clark A. Knarr, Scott R. Michael, Eric A. Lutz, Stacy L. Miller, Kathleen Mohn and Nancy L. Flory

RESOLVED, That after a hearing before a committee of the 1. RAG Board of School Directors and based upon the committee's recommendation, Student No. 3 is expelled from school, effective November 12, 2015, for a period of 47 school days, subject to the conditions set forth in the Adjudication.

Student Expulsion

RESOLVED, further, That the Adjudication prepared by the solicitor with Findings of Fact, Discussion, and Conclusions of Law, is hereby adopted.

FACILITIES & PROPERTY COMMITTEE - Dennis J. Manbeck, Chairperson

RESOLVED. That the Board of School Directors of the Conrad Weiser Area School District will establish a bus stop on Edris 1. RAG Lane, even though the cul-de-sac is on private property, provided Marion Township provides the Board with a letter that it will do the following:

Bus Stop

- a. Put no parking signs on Edris Lane to allow for ingress and egress of a school bus;
- b. Maintain Edris Lane and the cul-de-sac, including repairs and snow removal, sufficient to allow for ingress and egress of a school bus.

HUMAN RELATIONS COMITTEE - Gary G. Neider, Chairperson

RESOLVED, that on the recommendation of the Administration, the Board of School Directors of the Conrad Weiser Area School RAG District approves a Memorandum of Understanding with the Conrad Weiser Education Association regarding Mandatory Training on Suicide Prevention.

MOU - Mandatory Training on Suicide Prevention

(Attachment A-1)